Secretariat, Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES), Platz der Vereinten Nationen 1, 53 113 Bonn, Germany.

Attention: Dr. Anne Larigauderie, Executive Secretary



DHI Water & Environment (M) Sdn. Bhd. (535484-V)

3A01 & 02, Block G, Pusat Dagangan Phileo Damansara 1, No. 9, Jalan 16/11, Off Jalan Damansara, 46350 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Tel: +603 7958 8160 Fax: +603 7958 1162

dhi@dhi.com.my www.dhi.com.my

Date: 10 Dec. 2021

Nomination of a Focal Point to Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES)

Dear Madam Executive Secretary,

In pursuant to Notification: EM/2021/33 dated 22 November 2021, DHI Water & Environment (Malaysia) is pleased to nominate **Mr. Syed Mohazri bin Syed Hazari**, currently the Deputy Head of Department as our organisation's focal point to IPBES.

His details are as follows:

Name: SYED MOHAZRI BIN SYED HAZARI

Designation: Deputy Head of Department

• Email: <u>smh@dhigroup.com</u>

Department: Environment and Ecology Department (EED)

Organisation: DHI Water & Environment (Malaysia)

Nationality: Malaysia

Please accept, Madam Executive Secretary the assurance of our highest consideration.

MARK ALEXANDER OLIVER
Managing Director
DHI Water & Environment (M) Sdn. Bhd.